
Kelly Janssen is claiming Fausto Fabbro statements sworn under oath to the Florida Bar are 
false. “Janssen is basically giving deceptive legal advice to the members of UCO which is false 
and adverse to their interests. Janssen's activities hold out to the public or otherwise represent 
that he is admitted to practice law in Florida in violation of Florida Bar Rule 4-5.5 (2).” 
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